the LPD

2022 2023 2024

 (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000) (RM’000)

Total dividends declared in respect
of the financial year

58,120 40,000 28,000 42,025

Total dividends paid 107,666  28,120 30,000 60,025

PATAMI 66,026 38,696 50,797 -

Dividend payout ratio (%)(1) 88.0 103.4 55.1 -

Note:

(1) Computed based on dividend declared divided by PATAMI of our Group for the financial year.

For further details on our dividend policy, see Section 12.4 of this Prospectus.

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

14

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

3.8 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholdings of our Promoter and Substantial Shareholders before and after our IPO:

 Before our IPO(1) After our IPO(2)

After the Pre-IPO Restructuring

Assuming the Over-allotment Option
is not exercised

Assuming the Over-allotment Option
is fully exercised(3)

Name/Nationality/Country of
incorporation

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

 (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)  (’000)

Promoters and Substantial Shareholders

Loo Chuu Lin/Malaysian 224,299 20.2 - - 208,317 17.8 - - 208,317 17.8 - -

Bryan Loo/Malaysian 242,551 21.8 - - 225,268 19.3 - - 225,268 19.3 - -

Loo Chee Leng/Malaysian 189,492 17.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - - 175,989 15.1 - -

Substantial Shareholders

Singli Aerovest/Malaysia 59,644 5.4 - - 47,952 4.1 - - 47,952 4.1 - -

Dato’ Mah Yew Lay/Malaysian - - 59,644 (4)5.4 - - 47,952 (4)4.1 - - 47,952 (4)4.1

Mah Kok Weng/Malaysian - - 59,644 (4)5.4 - - 47,952 (4)4.1 - - 47,952 (4)4.1

Uttama/British Virgin Islands 333,219 30.0 - - 99,381 8.5 - - 46,768 4.0 - -

Creador IV/Republic of
Mauritius

- - 333,219 (5)30.0 - - 99,381 (5)8.5 - - 46,768 (5)4.0

Notes:

(1) Based on the issued Shares of 1,110,728,703 after the Pre-IPO Restructuring.

(2) Based on the enlarged issued Shares of 1,169,188,203 upon our Listing.

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

15

Registration No. 201901046246 (1355576-V)

(3) Assuming an Over-allotment Option of up to an aggregate of 52,613,500 Shares, representing
up to 15.0% of the total number of IPO Shares offered.

(4) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Singli Aerovest pursuant to Section 8(4) of the
Act.

(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholding in Uttama pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

For further information on our Promoters and Substantial Shareholders, see Section 9.1 of this
Prospectus.

3.9 USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to use the gross proceeds from our Public Issue amounting to RM[●] million(1) in the